
Kershaw County Parks and Recreation Department

2025/26 Kershaw County 12u Girls Basketball Practice Schedule

**All practices will be at Lugoff Elementary Gym, Wateree Elementary Gym, and Old Armory

Date Team Time Place

Tuesday, November 25 Aces 6:30 PM Armory

Wednesday, November 26 Dream 7:00 PM Lugoff Elementary Gym

Sparks 7:00 PM Lugoff Elementary Gym

Tuesday, December 2 Sparks 6:30 PM Armory

Dream 7:00 PM Wateree Elementary Gym

Aces 7:00 PM Wateree Elementary Gym

Saturday, December 6 Sparks 9:30 AM Armory

Aces 9:30 AM Armory

Dream 10:30 AM Armory

Tuesday, December 9 Dream 6:30 PM Armory

Aces 6:30 PM Armory

Thursday, December 11 Sparks 6:00 PM Lugoff Elementary Gym

Aces 7:00 PM Lugoff Elementary Gym

Friday, December 12 Dream 5:30 PM Armory

Sparks 6:30 PM Armory

Tuesday, December 16 Aces 6:30 PM Armory

Dream 6:30 PM Armory

Wednesday, December 17 Dream 6:00 PM Lugoff Elementary Gym

Sparks 7:00 PM Lugoff Elementary Gym

Friday, December 19 Aces 5:30 PM Armory

Sparks 5:30 PM Armory

Monday, December 29 Sparks 5:30 PM Armory

Dream 5:30 PM Armory



Tuesday, December 30 Aces 5:30 PM Armory

Lugoff Elementary Gym is located at 994 Ridgeway Road, Lugoff

Wateree Elementary School Gym is located at the new Wateree Elementary school location at 424 Wildwood Lane, Lugoff

Old Armory is located at 1034 West DeKalb Street, Camden

Parents and Coaches Please Note: Due to safety reasons, ONLY Rec. Dept. balls will be allowed in the gyms.

All Gyms will be closed: Thursday, November 27-Sunday, November 30, 2025 (Thanksgiving Holidays)

All Gyms will be closed: Wednesday, December 24-Sunday, December 28, 2025 (Christmas Holidays)

All Gyms will be closed: Wednesday, December 31, 2025 and Thursday, January 1, 2026 (New Year's Eve and New Years Day)

Jamboree and Picture Day: Saturday, January 3, 2026

Season Begins: Monday, January 5, 2026

Coaches may schedule extra practices by calling the Rec. Dept. at 425-6009.


